Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

#### **SCHEDULE 8**

### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### Charities Act 1993 (c. 10)

- 111 (1) Section 18 (power to act for protection of charities) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for "after they have" substitute "after it has",
    - (b) for "the Commissioners are" substitute "the Commission is",
    - (c) for "the Commissioners may of their" substitute "the Commission may of its",
    - (d) for "as they consider" substitute "as it considers",
    - (e) for "the Commissioners" (in the third, fourth and fifth places) substitute "the Commission", and
    - (f) for "a receiver" substitute "an interim manager, who shall act as receiver".
  - (3) In subsection (2)—
    - (a) for "they have" substitute "it has",
    - (b) for "the Commissioners are" substitute "the Commission is", and
    - (c) for "the Commissioners may of their" substitute "the Commission may of its".
  - (4) In subsection (4)—
    - (a) for "The Commissioners" substitute "The Commission", and
    - (b) for "their own motion" substitute "its own motion".
  - (5) In subsection (5)—
    - (a) for "The Commissioners may by order made of their" substitute "The Commission may by order made of its",
    - (b) for "removed by them" substitute "removed by the Commission", and
    - (c) for "the Commissioners are of" (in both places) substitute "the Commission is of".
  - (6) In subsection (6)—
    - (a) for "the Commissioners" (in both places) substitute "the Commission",
    - (b) for "their own motion" substitute "its own motion", and
    - (c) for "by them" substitute "by it".
  - (7) Omit subsections (8) to (10).
  - (8) In subsection (11) for "the Commissioners" substitute "the Commission".
  - (9) In subsection (12)—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (a) for "the Commissioners" substitute "the Commission", and
- (b) for "their intention" substitute "its intention".

# (10) In subsection (13)—

- (a) for "The Commissioners" substitute "The Commission",
- (b) for "they think fit" substitute "it thinks fit",
- (c) for "by them" substitute "by it",
- (d) for "to them" substitute "to the Commission", and
- (e) for "they shall" substitute "the Commission shall".